

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development Division of Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806 (907) 465-2550 • Email: corporations@alaska.gov

Website: corporations.alaska.gov

# **Articles of Incorporation**

# **Domestic Nonprofit Corporation**

FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

Web-3/23/2022 4:58:46 PM

## 1 - Entity Name

Legal Name: Two Rivers Strong Non-Profit

# 2 - Purpose

To raise money to help the victims of the Two Rivers Arson Fires and for the betterment of the Two Rivers, Alaska community in any lawful way.

#### 3 - NAICS Code

813990 - OTHER SIMILAR ORGANIZATIONS (EXCEPT BUSINESS, PROFESSIONAL, LABOR, AND POLITICAL ORGANIZATIONS)

## 4 - Registered Agent

Name: Jori Clawson

Mailing Address: 537 Gaffney Rd, Fairbanks, AK 99701

Physical Address: 537 Gaffney Rd, Fairbanks, AK 99701

#### 5 - Entity Addresses

Mailing Address: 537 Gaffney Rd, Fairbanks, AK 99701 Physical Address: 537 Gaffney Rd, Fairbanks, AK 99701

#### 6 - Officials

Name	Address	% Owned	Titles
Jori Clawson	537 Gaffney Rd, Fairbanks, AK 99701		Director
Jori Clawson			Incorporator
Dennis Gonzales			Incorporator
Dennis Gonzales	PO Box 1129, Tolleson, AZ 85353		Director
Matthew Lebeau			Incorporator
Matthew Lebeau	PO Box 1129, Tolleson, AZ 85353		Director

# Name of person completing this online application

This form is for use by the named entity only. Only persons who are authorized by the above Incorporator(s) of the named entity may make changes to it. If you proceed to make changes to this form or any information on it, you will be certifying under penalty of perjury that you are authorized to make those changes, and that everything on the form is true and correct. In addition, persons who file documents with the commissioner that are known to the person to be false in material respects are guilty of a class A misdemeanor. Continuation means you have read this and understand it.

Name: Matthew Lebeau